
Grade
Number of grades awarded in the 
reference group

Percentage of the total 
number

cumulative 
percentage

20 34 0,12 0,12
19 120 0,41 0,53
18 566 1,94 2,46
17 1317 4,51 6,97
16 2549 8,72 15,69
15 3968 13,58 29,27
14 5315 18,19 47,46
13 5113 17,5 64,96
12 4309 14,75 79,71
11 3240 11,09 90,79
10 2690 9,21 100

29221 100

Grade Distribution - Reference group Master in de Rechtsgeleerdheid (Master of Laws) during 
the academic years 2017-2018 until 2019-2020

At KU Leuven, we use a grading scale from 1 to 20. As the minimum passing grade is 10, we do 
not consider grades less than 10 in the distribution table.
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